

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ERP145N

**Stainless steel shelf PREMIUM - 1400x490mm - with 4 shelves
(ADJUSTABLE)**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Stainless Steel Shelf Premium 1400x490mm with 4 Adjustable Shelves (ERP145N)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Stainless Steel Shelf Premium. This high-quality storage solution is designed for commercial kitchens, restaurants, and food service establishments. Its durable construction ensures longevity, while its adjustable shelves provide versatile storage options.

2. Safety Information

- Usage: This product is intended for storing kitchen equipment, food items, and other related materials.
- Load Capacity: Ensure that each shelf is not overloaded beyond its specified weight limit to prevent tipping or collapse.
- Installation: The shelf must be securely installed to walls or other surfaces as specified in the installation instructions to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning: Avoid using harsh chemicals that can corrode stainless steel. Use appropriate cleaning products and techniques.
- Children: Keep children away from the shelf during installation and maintenance to prevent injury.
- Location: Place the shelf in stable, flat locations to prevent instability.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 1400 x 490 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Shelves: 4 adjustable shelves
- Weight Capacity: Contact manufacturer for specific weight tolerances
- Finish: Brushed stainless steel for durability and aesthetic appeal

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully open the packaging and lay out all parts.
2. Tools Required: Adjustable wrench, screwdriver, level, measuring tape.
3. Mounting:
 - Determine the desired location.
 - Use the measuring tape to mark the desired height for the shelves.
 - Install wall brackets (supplied) securely into the wall using appropriate screws and anchors.
4. Shelves: Attach the adjustable shelves to the wall brackets. Ensure they are securely locked in place.
5. Leveling: Use the level to ensure the shelf is parallel to the ground.

5. Operation

- Arrange items on the shelves in a balanced manner to prevent tipping.
- Adjust the shelf heights as necessary by removing and replacing the shelf supports.
- Regularly check the stability and level of the shelf during use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily: Wipe the shelf with a damp cloth to remove dust and spills.
- Weekly: Clean with mild soap and warm water, rinsing thoroughly.
- Monthly: Inspect for loose screws or fittings and tighten as necessary.
- Avoid: Abrasives and corrosive cleaners that can scratch or damage the stainless steel finish.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shelf is Unstable: Ensure that all brackets and shelves are properly secured. Check for uneven placement.
- Rust Spots: If present, clean immediately. Use a stainless steel cleaner and promptly dry the area.
- Adjusting Shelf Height: If adjustments are difficult, ensure that no debris is caught in the support brackets.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the product, consider recycling the materials. Stainless steel is recyclable. Check local regulations for disposal guidelines regarding commercial kitchen equipment.

9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your Stainless Steel Shelf Premium!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahlregal Premium 1400x490mm mit 4 verstellbaren Regalen ERP145N

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahlregals Premium ERP145N. Dieses Regal ist speziell für die Nutzung in Gastronomiebetrieben und gewerblichen Küchen konzipiert. Es bietet eine robuste, hygienische und funktionale Lösung zur Lagerung und Organisation von Lebensmitteln und Küchenutensilien.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Innenbereich geeignet.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche montiert wird, um Kippen oder Umstürzen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie eine Überbeladung der Regale über die maximalen Tragfähigkeiten.
- Halten Sie das Regal von feuchten Stellen fern, um Rostbildung bei unsachgemäßer Pflege zu vermeiden.
- Verwendung nur durch Erwachsene empfohlen. Kinder sollten nicht mit dem Produkt spielen oder darauf klettern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Schrauben und Verbindungen fest sitzen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1400 x 490 mm
- Anzahl der Regale: 4, verstellbar
- Tragfähigkeit pro Regal: 200 kg
- Montage: Einfach, inkl. aller benötigten Befestigungsteile
- Garantie: 2 Jahre

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind. Prüfen Sie die Verpackung auf Schäden.
- Legen Sie die Regalbeine auf eine gerade Fläche und befestigen Sie die oberen Querverbindungen mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben.
- Montieren Sie die vier Regale in der gewünschten Höhe. Achten Sie darauf, die entsprechenden Halterungen festzuschrauben, um die Stabilität sicherzustellen.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile fest sitzen und das Regal stabil ist, bevor Sie es belasten.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie die gewünschten Gegenstände gleichmäßig auf den Regalen.
- Um die Lebensmittelsicherheit zu gewährleisten, reinigen Sie die Oberflächen regelmäßig.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder kratzenden Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche des Edelstahls nicht zu beschädigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Regal mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Trocknen Sie das Regal nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken oder Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls das Regal instabil erscheint, überprüfen Sie alle Schrauben und Verbindungen auf festen Sitz.
- Bei sichtbaren Roststellen reinigen Sie das Regal sofort und prüfen Sie die Melange auf Beschädigungen.
- Bei weiteren Problemen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt bei nicht mehr erforderlichem Gebrauch gemäß lokalen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Metallabfälle.
- Recycling von Edelstahl ist empfohlen, um die Umweltbelastung zu reduzieren.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Plank Premium 1400x490mm met 4 Verstelbare Planken ERP145N

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aanschaf van de RVS Plank Premium 1400x490mm met 4 Verstelbare Planken. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens en andere commerciële ruimtes. Het biedt een duurzame en veelzijdige opslagoplossing.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Installatie: Zorg ervoor dat de plank op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond wordt geplaatst. Het is belangrijk dat de wand of basis waarop de plank is gemonteerd stevig genoeg is om het gewicht te dragen.
- Gebruik: Vul de planken niet meer dan hun maximale belasting (zie specificaties). Voorkom het plaatsen van scherpe of zware voorwerpen die de plank kunnen beschadigen of kunnen vallen.
- Onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging. Bij het reinigen van de plank, gebruik geen schurende materialen die het oppervlak kunnen krassen.
- Kinderen: Houd kinderen uit de buurt van de plank en zorg ervoor dat zware voorwerpen buiten hun bereik zijn geplaatst.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1400 mm (L) x 490 mm (B)
- Materiaal: RVS
- Aantal planken: 4 verstelbare planken
- Maximale belasting per plank: 150 kg
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Afhankelijk van de opstelling en belasting

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Kies een geschikte plaats voor de plank, bij voorkeur in de buurt van andere werkstations.
2. Controleer dat de vloer of muur waarin u de plank installeert stevig en vlak is.
3. Plaats de beugels op de gewenste hoogte aan de wand of vloer, gebruik hiervoor de bijgeleverde schroeven en pluggen.
4. Monteer de verstelbare planken in de beugels. Zorg ervoor dat ze stevig zijn bevestigd.
5. Controleer of alles goed vastzit en geen speling heeft voordat u de plank gaat gebruiken.

5. Bedieningen

- De plank is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik. Organiseer en vul de planken met voorwerpen die binnen de maximale belasting vallen.
- Pas de hoogte van de planken aan om de ruimte efficiënt te benutten.

6. Reinigen en Onderhouden

- Reinig de RVS plank regelmatig met een milde zeepoplossing en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen en chemische reinigers die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingen en strakker indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Plank wiebelt: Controleer of de plank op een vlakke ondergrond is geplaatst en of alle bevestigingen goed zijn aangedraaid.
- Plank kan niet worden gemonteerd: Controleer of de juiste plaats aan de wand of vloer is gekozen en dat de bevestigingsmiddelen goed zijn aangebracht.
- Roestvorming: Dit kan worden veroorzaakt door een onjuiste reiniging. Zorg ervoor dat de plank goed wordt gedroogd na reiniging.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product en zijn verpakkingsmateriaal dienen op een milieuvriendelijke manier te worden weggebracht. Sorteer en recycleer RVS, indien mogelijk, om de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in onze producten. We hopen dat u veel plezier zult hebben van uw nieuwe RVS plank!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1400x490mm con 4 Estantes Ajustables ERP145N

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Estante de Acero Inoxidable Premium ERP145N. Este producto está diseñado para proporcionar un almacenamiento duradero y eficiente para su cocina o área de trabajo. Hecho de acero inoxidable de alta calidad, garantiza resistencia a la corrosión y facilidad de limpieza.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este estante está diseñado únicamente para uso en interiores y debe ser utilizado en entornos de cocina o trabajo adecuados.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada de 150 kg por estante.
- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de instalación para evitar lesiones o daños a la propiedad.
- Evitar Caídas: Mantenga el área alrededor del estante libre de obstrucciones para evitar accidentes.
- Mantenimiento de Estabilidad: Compruebe la estabilidad del estante regularmente y ajuste según sea necesario.
- Uso de Herramientas: Utilice herramientas adecuadas y mantenga los dedos alejados de partes móviles durante la instalación.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1400mm x 490mm x 1800mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Número de Estantes: 4 estantes ajustables
- Capacidad de Carga: Hasta 150 kg por estante
- Acabado: Superficie pulida para fácil limpieza
- Configuración: Estantes ajustables en altura

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Herramientas Necesarias:

- Destornillador
- Llave ajustable
- Nivel

2. Pasos de Instalación:

- Desempaque todos los componentes y verifique que estén completos.
- Seleccione un área de instalación nivelada y libre de humedad.
- Monte los soportes de pared utilizando el nivel para asegurarse de que estén derechos.
- Coloque los estantes en los soportes, ajustando la altura según sus necesidades.
- Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos estén bien ajustados antes de colocar cualquier carga.

5. Operación

Para usar el estante de manera óptima, distribuya el peso de manera uniforme sobre todos los estantes. Almacene artículos más pesados en la parte inferior y los más ligeros en la parte superior para mayor estabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Utilice un paño húmedo y detergente suave para limpiar la superficie del estante.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Inspeccione regularmente las uniones y los tornillos para garantizar que estén firmes.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El estante se tambalea: Verifique la nivelación y ajuste los soportes según sea necesario.
- Ruidos al usarlo: Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos estén bien ajustados y que no haya objetos sueltos.
- Corrosión visible: Limpie con un detergente suave y evite el contacto con ácidos o cloro.

8. Eliminación

Cuando ya no necesite el estante, desensamble las piezas y preocúpese por su eliminación de forma responsable. Reciclar el acero inoxidable es recomendado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT

Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'étagère en acier inoxydable premium. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage commercial et domestique, offrant une durabilité et une flexibilité exceptionnelles. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'étagère afin d'assurer une utilisation sûre et efficace.

Informations de Sécurité

1. Lisez toujours le manuel avant l'installation et l'utilisation.
2. Utilisez l'étagère uniquement pour le stockage d'objets légers à lourds dans le cadre de leurs capacités.
3. Assurez-vous que l'étagère est correctement assemblée et fixée avant de l'utiliser.
4. Évitez d'exposer l'étagère à des températures extrêmes ou à des environnements corrosifs.
5. Utilisez des gants appropriés lors de la manipulation de l'acier inoxydable pour éviter les coupures.
6. Ne pas utiliser l'étagère comme marchandise ou pour des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles elle a été conçue.
7. En cas de dommages visibles, ne pas utiliser le produit et contacter le service client.

Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : ERP145N
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 1400 mm (L) x 490 mm (P)
- Nombre d'étagères : 4
- Étagères ajustables : Oui
- Capacité de charge : 150 kg par étagère
- Conception : Résistante à la corrosion et facile à nettoyer

Installation et Montage

1. Déballez toutes les pièces et vérifiez que tous les composants sont présents.
2. Montez les supports de l'étagère selon le schéma illustré dans les instructions incluses.
3. Fixez les étagères aux supports à la hauteur désirée en utilisant les pinces fournies pour assurer leur stabilité.
4. Assurez-vous que chaque étagère est bien fixée avant de charger des objets dessus.
5. Pour une assise optimale, placez l'étagère sur une surface plane et stable.

Fonctionnement

1. Chargez les étagères avec des objets en tenant compte de la capacité maximale de 150 kg par étagère.
2. Évitez de dépasser la capacité totale de l'étagère pour prévenir tout risque de basculement.
3. Pour ajuster les étagères, déchargez d'abord les objets, puis repositionnez-les à la hauteur désirée.

Nettoyage et Entretien

1. Nettoyez régulièrement l'étagère avec un chiffon humide pour éviter l'accumulation de saleté.
2. Utilisez des produits de nettoyage non abrasifs pour préserver la finition en acier inoxydable.
3. Inspectez périodiquement les fixations et les joints pour vous assurer qu'ils demeurent sécurisés.

Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec l'étagère :

1. Vérifiez que l'installation a été réalisée selon les instructions.
2. Assurez-vous que l'étagère est installée sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Si un problème persiste, contactez le service client pour obtenir de l'aide.

Élimination

Lors de l'élimination de ce produit, veuillez suivre les réglementations locales sur le recyclage des métaux. Ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit et nous vous souhaitons une utilisation agréable !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Mensola in Acciaio Inox Premium 1400x490mm con 4 Mensole Regolabili (ERP145N)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Mensola in Acciaio Inox Premium ERP145N. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'eccellente capacità di stoccaggio e resistenza, rendendolo ideale per l'uso in ambienti commerciali e ristorativi.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Prima di installare e utilizzare la mensola, leggere attentamente le istruzioni.
- Assicurarsi che la mensola sia installata su una superficie piana e stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare le mensole oltre il limite di capacità.
- Indossare guanti durante l'installazione per evitare tagli o lesioni.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi per la pulizia, poiché potrebbero danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Mantenere l'area circostante libera da ostacoli per garantire la sicurezza durante l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1400 mm (L) x 490 mm (P)
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Numero di mensole: 4 mensole regolabili
- Capacità di carico: 200 kg per mensola
- Utilizzo: Interno/esterno (in ambienti coperti)
- Finitura: Spazzolata
- Tipo di installazione: Da fissare a parete o autoportante

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Strumenti necessari: Trapano, livella, chiavi inglesi, cacciavite.
- Scegliere un luogo adatto per l'installazione, assicurandosi che sia piana e sicura.
- Utilizzare la livella per segnare i punti di ancoraggio sulla parete in base alle dimensioni della mensola.
- Praticare dei fori nei punti segnati e inserire i tasselli.
- Fissare i supporti della mensola ai tasselli usando le viti fornite.
- Montare la mensola sui supporti, assicurandosi che sia ben salda.
- Regolare l'altezza delle mensole secondo le necessità utilizzando il sistema di regolazione presente.

5. Funzionamento

- Una volta installata, la mensola può essere utilizzata per riporre attrezzature, utensili o materiali.
- Assicurarsi di distribuire il peso uniformemente su ogni mensola.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la superficie della mensola con un detergente delicato e un panno morbido.
- Evitare prodotti chimici aggressivi che possano danneggiare l'acciaio inox.
- Controllare periodicamente i supporti e le viti per assicurarsi che siano ben fissati.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- La mensola traballa: Verificare che sia installata su una superficie piana e che tutti i supporti siano ben fissati.
- Ruggine: Se si notano segni di ruggine, pulire l'area con un prodotto specifico per l'acciaio inox e assicurarsi che sia asciutta dopo la pulizia.

8. Smaltimento

- Alla fine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire l'acciaio inox in un centro di riciclaggio autorizzato.
- Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania